22C, 22CX, 22CX5, 26LC
Series
ON/OFF electrothermic actuators
Technical Data Sheet
2
Description
The electrothermic actuators 22C, 22CX, 22CX5 and 26LC Series are ON/OFF devices used for automatic actuation of
the valves on thermostatic adaptable valves, fan coil valves, manifolds. The electrothermic actuators are available in the
following versions:
• NO (normally open), NC (normally closed)
• 2-wire or 4-wire (with auxiliary microswitch), both easy to fix on the valve body with a M30x1,5 threaded ring nut.
22C
Electrothermic actuator compact design with on/off action compatible with thermosta-
tic adaptable valves, fan coil valves, manifolds. Cap made of flame retardant plastic.
Nickel-plated brass threaded ring nut M30x1.5. Normally Close (NC) and Normally
Open (NO). Stroke: 3,5 mm. Nominal closing force: 100N (NC) – 80N (NO). Operating
temperature range 0÷50°C. 4 poles cable version complete of auxiliary microswitch
(NO4 – NC4). Auxi- liary microswitch not energized, inductive load: maximum 700 mA.
IP44 in vertical position. Compliant with LVD 2014/35/UE, EMC 2014/30/UE.
Approved TÜV.
Cable ø=7,2 mm
Type Part no. Power supply Weight [g]
22C 22C230NC2 230V 150
22C 22C24NC2 24V 150
22C 22C230NC4 230V 200
22C 22C24NC4 24V 200
22C 22C230NA2 230V 150
22C 22C24NA2 24V 150
22C 22C230NA4 230V 200
22C 22C24NA4 24V 200
Cable ø=5,5 mm
Type Part no. Power supply Weight [g]
22C 22C230NC2-5 230V 150
22C 22C24NC2-5 24V 150
22C 22C230NA2-5 230V 150
22C 22C24NA2-5 24V 150
22CX
Electrothermic actuator compact design with on/off action compatible with thermosta-
tic adaptable valves, fan coil valves, manifolds. Cap made of flame retardant plastic.
Nickel-plated brass threaded ring nut M30x1.5. Normally Close (NC) and Normally
Open (NO). Stroke: 3,5 mm. Nominal closing force: 100N (NC) – 80N (NO).
Operating tem- perature range 0÷50°C. 4 poles cable version complete of auxiliary
microswitch (NO4 – NC4). Auxiliary microswitch not energized, inductive load:
maximum 700 mA. IP54. Compliant with LVD 2014/35/UE, EMC 2014/30/UE.
Approved TÜV.
Type Part no. Power supply Weight [g]
22CX 22CX230NC2 230V 150
22CX 22CX24NC2 24V 150
22CX 22CX230NC4 230V 200
22CX 22CX24NC4 24V 200
22CX 22CX230NA2 230V 150
22CX 22CX24NA2 24V 150
22CX 22CX230NA4 230V 200
22CX 22CX24NA4 24V 200
3
22C
3
2

3. Opposing spring
4. Electrical microswitch (4
wire)
5. Electrical wiring
6. Ring Nut M30x1,5
Normally closed
22CX5
Electrothermic actuator compact design with on/off action compatible with
thermostatic adaptable valves, fan coil valves, manifolds. Cap made of flame
retardant plastic. Nickel-plated brass threaded ring nut M30x1.5. Normally Close
(NC). Stroke: 5mm. Nominal closing force: 110N (NC). Operating temperature range
0÷50°C. 4 poles cable version complete of auxiliary microswitch (NC4). Auxiliary
microswitch not energized, inductive load: maximum 700 mA. IP54.
Compliant with LVD 2014/35/UE, EMC 2014/30/UE. Approved TÜV.
Type Part no. Power supply Weight [g]
22CX5 22CX5230NC2 230V 150
22CX5 22CX5230NC4 230V 150
22CX5 22CX524NC2 24V 200
22CX5 22CX524NC4 24V 200
Type Part no. Power supply Weight [g]
22CX5 22CX5230NC2-2 230V-Cable 2m 150
22CX5 22CX5230NC4-2 230V-Cable 2m 150
22CX5 22CX524NC2-2 24V-Cable 2m 200
22CX5 22CX524NC4-2 24V-Cable 2m 200
26LC
Electrothermic actuator compact design with on/off action compatible with

(Blu) (Brown)
Relay
Pump
Thermostat
IP 40
(B
la
c
k
)
(G
re
y
)
Overall dimensions (mm)
22C 22CX-22CX5 26LC
38
50 40.5
49.5
M30 x 1,5